

11 Bail Matters 781/2026 STATE Vs. ADITYA ALIAS BABU
FIR NO. 322/2024 (Pul Prahlad Pur)
23.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused.

On request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused, put
up with main file on the NDOH ie. **24.03.2026**.

At request of Ld. APP, let IO be called for the NDOH.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /23.03.2026