

Bail Matters 781/2026
STATE Vs. ADITYA ALIAS BABU
FIR No. 322/2024
PS- (Pul Prahlad Pur)

18.05.2026

This is an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Aditya @ Babu for grant of regular bail.

Present: None for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.

As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this court, is on leave today. Also, none has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused despite repeated calls.

Put up again for **arguments** on **28.05.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /18.05.2026