

Bail Matters 781/2026
STATE Vs. ADITYA ALIAS BABU
FIR No. 322/2024
PS- (Pul Prahlad Pur)

29.05.2026

File has been taken up today as 28th May 2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)' vide order No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

This is an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Aditya @ Babu for grant of regular bail.

Present: None for the State.
None for the applicant/accused.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State, attached with this court, is on leave today. Also, none has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, put up again for **consideration/arguments on 05.06.2026.**

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.05.2026

At 10:42 AM

At this stage, Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has appeared before the court. He has been apprised of the proceedings that took place earlier in day and about the next date of hearing.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /29.05.2026