

Bail Matters 781/2026  
STATE Vs. ADITYA ALIAS BABU  
FIR No. 322/2024  
PS- (Pul Prahlad Pur)

05.06.2026

**File taken up today on an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Aditya @ Babu for grant of regular bail.**

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Alok Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay Singh Sansanwal, Advocate for the applicant/accused.

Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused sought time to argue the matter for 11:30 AM.

At his request, be put up again at 11:30 AM.

**(HONEY)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /05.06.2026**

**At 11:30 AM**

Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused again appeared and sought short adjournment.

From 10.06.2026 till 30.06.2026 the court is on leave.

At request, put up for **arguments** on **03.07.2026**.

**(HONEY)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /05.06.2026**