

**3 Bail Matters 781/2026
STATE Vs. ADITYA ALIAS BABU
322/2024 (Pul Prahlad Pur)**

03.07.2026

This is an application under section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf o the applicant/accused Aditya @ Babu for grant of regular bail.

Present : None for the State.
None for applicant/accused.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to advance the argument on the bail application.

Put up on **08.07.2026**.

**(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /03.07.2026**